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I%nvirdn,r_ne:ntal Licensing Programme,
PO Box 3000

Johnstown|Castle Estate,

{
Co. Wexford,
v; :
20/09/2017
: Reference; Licence Number P0516-04
|
N
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Dear Sir / Madam, &0
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S
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I wish to object to the application by Targgi?@imes for a renewal of its IPC Licence.
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In relation to IPC licence 5 16—0§%ondition 6.10, and the on going Compliance issue and the
|

integrity o% the tailings pipelines.
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On the 28/63/2012 Tara Mines had a Uncontrolled Release from its Tailings Pipeline at the - -
Tailings D{Jmp.
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On the 05/69/2013 Tara Mines had a Uncontrolled Release from its Tailings Pipeline at the
Tailings Dump.

On the 13/01/2014 Tara Mines had a Spillage from a Fractured Tailings Pipeline at the
Tailin%gs Dump. ' - o ) '
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On the 30/01/2015 Tara Mines had a Spillage from a T ailingé Pipeline at the Tailing"s'Eump. I
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On the 28/09/2015 Tara Mines had a Spillage from a Tailings Pipeline at the Tailings Dump.
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In 2016 Tara Mines had a Spillage from a Tailings Pipeline at the Tailings Dump.
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Tara Mines have stated that in regard to Condition 6.10 and the integrity of the TailingsP’ipeline

, a feasibility study of replacing or upgrading the Tailings Plpelfhe will not ﬁnlshed ti 1_2;019.
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Taking this time frame of 2019 into consﬁaglratlon and the fact that there is Spillage from the

Tailings Pipeline Every Year, it wou,}ﬁ seem prudent that the EPA refuse the new apphication

for Tara Mines IPC licence, until the EPA are 100% satisfied that the Ta111ngs Plpehne 0%1111 not"*ii

i
endanger our environment. P

Yours Sincerely,

Fiacra O Cinneide. BSc (Hons) Env |

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
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Liz Leacy |

Subject: FW: Tara Mines
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From: Wexford Receptionist

Sent: 21 Sepf‘ember 2017 10:15

To: L|censmg Staff <licensing@epa.ie>
Subject FW: Tara Mines

Hi,

Please see cq;rrespgndence below that was received through info@epa.ie Thanks:

|
Kind regards [

Man'a /.’-[arneyI wakl T .‘. ST j.:"i’ A0
Duty Receptionist/Programme Officer
Environmerital Protection Agency

P.0. Box 3000
Johnstown Castle Estate &
Wexford | 0\\@
Y35 W821 } ﬁ@og Q§\
\
Bosca Poist 3000 Eastdt Chaisledn Bhaile Shedin, Contae L@@ &Garman.
Q &
Tel: 00353 53! 91 60600: Fax: 00353 53 91 60699: @o\\@%/l info@epa.ie  web:www.epa.ie
Lo Call; 1890 33 55 99 &°
S <&, A‘
Ei nvironmentail Protection Agency on Twitter: 6\0
http /ftwitter.com/EPAlreland. f
EPA Climate Change on Twitter: OOQ

hitp://twitter. cbm/EPA ClimateNews
EPA-Resear ch on Twitter:

hitp: //rwztter cﬁ)m/EPAResearchNews
YouTube:
http:/fwww. youtube. com/user/epaireland

i
From: Wexford Receptlomst
Sent 21 September 2017 10:14

To: 'Fiacra O Cmnelde < )
Subject: RE: Tara Mlnes

A Chara,

Your correspondence of 20" September has been forwarded for attention.

Kind regards |
Maria Harney
Duty Rej’ceptic nist/Programme Officer
Environ‘mentc/ Protection Agency

P.O. Bo%( 3000
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Johnstown Castle Estate
Wexfor@
Y35 w821

Bosca Poist 3000, Eastdt Chaisledn Bhaile Shedin, Contae Loch Garman.

Tel: 00353 53 91 60600:
Lo Call: 1890 33 55 99

Fax: 00353 53 91 60699:

Email: info@epa.ie  web:www.epa.ie

Environmental Protection Agency on Twitter:
http://twitter.com/EPAlreland.

EPA Climate Change on Twitter:
http./ftwitter.com/EPAClimateNews

EPA Research on Twitter:
http://twitter.com/EPAResearchNews
YouTube:
http://iwww.youtube.com/user/epaireland

From: Fiacra O Cinneidel
Sent: 20 September 2017 21:12

To: Wexford Receptionist <REC WEX@epa.ie>
Subject: Tara Mines
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EPA;
Environmental Licensing Programme,
PO Box 3000
Johnstown Castle Estate, ;
Co. Wexford
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Fiacra O Cinneide

Sillogue House,
| Sillogue,

Navan,

i

Cgf). Meath. |
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